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TRIBUTE TO THE SENIORS

The close of the IQQO«QI basketball season brings to an end the
basketball career at Trinity Christian School of several outstanding
athletes., Charles Coleman and Steve Pope have spent their entire school
years at Trinity, and were joined several years ago by Rob Jackson. This
year, they were joined by Brian Smith and Todd Yates, who chose to complete
their senior year at Trinity.

This season brings to a close an outstanding career on the basketball
court for Charles Coleman. His record-setting performance of 50 points vs.
St. Andrews in the region tournament will never be forgotten by those in
attendance. He ends his career with a total of f,735 points, making him
the second-leading scorer in TCS history. His season average of 26.7 ppg.
is also second in school's history. Charles has been named to the all-
region team the past two seasons. This year he has received virtually
every honor available to a basketball player in the area, having been
selected to the AA All-State team and the AA All-tournament team. He re-
cently played in the AA-AAA All Star Shootout game and has been selected
to play in the N-S All Star game this summer. He has been named to the
GISA Team of the Year which will be honored by the Atlanta TipOff Club
at its prestigious Naismith Awards Banquet to be held at the World Congress
Center in Atlanta.

Rob has been a member of the varsity basketball team at TCS for four
seasons, and has made a valuable contribution to the team in many ways.

Steve has been a member of the varsity for four years and this year
led the team in rebounding with an average of 14.3 rebounds per game and
was the team's second-leading scorer with an average of 16 points per game.
He was named to the all region team this year. Steve recently signed a
football scholarship to West Georgia College.

Brian joined the team after Christmas, but his athletic ability was
much in evidence as he contributed greatly to the '91 Crusaders. He led
the team in blocked shots with 33, and was second-leading rebounder with
an average of 13 rebounds per game, He also averaged 15 points per game.

Todd became a Crusader as a senior and led his team in steals with a
total of 71, He also averaged 7 points per game and contributed much to
the Crusaders success this year.

These outstanding young men have been greatly appreciated during their

career, and their accomplishments will long be remembered by their fans.



SENIORS

CHARLES COLEMAN
ROB JACKSON
STEVE POPE
BRIAN SMITH
TOBD YATES

JUNIORS

JAMIE BRACK

CORY DODGE

ALLEN MANNING
STACY SAVAGE
MICHAEL SLAUGHTER

SOPHOMORE

KRIS RICKERSON

FRESHMEN -

BALLGOU BARRETT
JAY JOHNSON
CHUCK WARREN

SUB~FRESHMEN

THOMAS LUCAS
JONATHAN SNOW
HEATH SPIRES

COACH:

ASST.

MANAGER:
STATISTICIANS:

1990-91 ROSTER

RONALD M. BRADLEY
GLENN JACKSON
SCOTT SAVAGE

SANDRA MANNING, CHANNON GARRETT, MATT NORTON

POSITION

GUARD
FORWARD
CENTER
FORWARD
GUARD

FORWARD
FORWARD
FORWARD
FORWARD
FORWARD

CENTER

FORWARD
FORWARD
GUARD
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FINAL RESULTS

OPPONENT SITE SCORES HIGH SCORERS HIGH REBOUNDERS
s OrpP
Piedmont H , 85 74 Coleman 37 Pope 19
Edmund Burke A 54 42 Coleman 17 Pope 19
Ocmulgee H 67 52 Coleman 38 Manning 13
Bulloch S B 5 ggiima“ > fgi";zi”g °
Twiggs A 88 57 Coleman 31 Pope 19
St. Andrews ~H 53 57 Coleman 33 Manning 10
Nat. Greene A 69 36 Pope 19 Pope 14
Citizens Christian A 60 61 " Coleman 39 Pope 17
Frederica H 52 37 Pope 16 Pope 20
David Emanuel A 47 59 Coleman 25 Pope 16
Cross Keys A 64 48 Coleman 22 Pope 15
Piedmont A 76 49 Smith 28 Smith 11
Twiggs H 89 45 Coleman 24  Pope 18
Ocmulgee A 81 61 Coleman 24 Pope 14
Nat. CGreene ' H 83 43 Coleman 26 Pope 11
Robert Toombs A 73 44 Pope 25 Smith C 21
Edmund Burke H 74 40 Coleman 22 Pope 17
Frederica A 59 57 Coleman 23 Pope 17
St. Andrews A 72 60 Coleman 38 Smith 20
Pavid Emanuel H 76 70 Coleman 35 gi;gh i;
Bulloch A %6 37 ot o Smith 16
Citizens Christian H 61 64 Coleman 21 Smith 15
Cross Keys H 82 63 Coleman 28 Pope 13
Robert Toombs H 88 57 Pope 27 Smith 23
Frederica N 72 60 Yates 22 Pope 12
David Emanuel N 61 72 Coleman 24 Manning 9
St. Andrews N 91 99 Coleman 50 Smith 19
Citizens Christian N 74 70 Coleman 33 Smith 13
LaGrange N 73 85 Pope 21 Smith 16

Pope 16
+ &
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FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

TOTAL POINTS SCORED

AVERAGE POINTS PER GAME

TOTAL FOULS MADE

AVERAGE FOULS PER GAME

TOTAL NUMBER OF VIOLATIONS
AVERAGE VIOLATIONS PER GAME
TOTAL NUMBER OF LOST POSSESIONS
AVERAGE LOST POSSESSIONS PER GAME
TOTAL NUMBER OF TURNOVERS
AVERAGE TURNOVERS PER GAME
TOTAL STEALS

AVERAGE STEALS PER GAME

TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

AVERAGE OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS PER GAME

TOTAL NUMBER OF DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

AVERAGE DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS PER GAME

TOTAL NUMBER OF REBOUNDS
AVERAGE REBOUNDS PER GAME
FINAL RECORD

20

1,733

646
98

427

733

1,991
68.7
549
18.9
128
A
319

11

10.8
562
16.4
788
27.2
- 1,350
46.6

LOST 9

(2 pts.)
(3 pts.)



OPPONENT'S FINAL STATISTICS

OPPONENT'S FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 1,622
OPPONENT'S FIELD GOALS MADE ?Ségi Eﬁi
OPPONENT'S FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 349,
OPPONENT'S FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 675
OPPONENT'S FREE THROWS MADE 186
OPPONENT'S FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 572
OPPONENT'S TOTAL POINTS 1,634
OPPONENT'S AVERAGE POINTS PER GAME 56.3
OPPONENT'S TOTAL FOULS 570
OPPONENT'S AVERAGE FOULS PER GAME 19,7
OPPONENT'S OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS : 279
OPPONENT'S AVERAGE OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS PER GAME 9.6
OPPONENT'S DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS 555
OPPONENT'S AVERAGE DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS PER GAME 19.1
OPPONENT'S TOTAL REBOUNDS 834

OPPONENT'S AVERAGE REBOUNDS PER GAME 28,7



GAME HIGHS FOR TEAM

MOST FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 8l vs. Twiggs 1-22-91
81 vs. Robert Toombs 2-22~-G1

MOST FIELD GOALS MADE Total - 37 vs. Nat. Greene  1-26-91
2 pt. - 36 vs. Nat. Greene 12691
3 pt. = 8 vs. St. Andrews 3-1-91

BEST FIELD COAL PERCENTAGE 54% vs. LaGrange (29 of 54) 3-7-91
MOST FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 57 vs. St. Andrews  3-1-91

MOST FREE THROWS MADE 35 vs. St. Andrews  3-1-91

BEST FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 88% vs. Edmund Burke (7 of 8) 2-2-91
MOST OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS 37 vs. Twiggs  1-22-91

MOST DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS 38 vs. Twiggs  12-15-90

MOST REBOUNDS 68 ;5. Twiggs  1-22-91

MOST STEALS 24 vs. Nat. Greene  1-5-91

MOST fOINTS IN ONE QUARTER 30 vs. Robert Toombs  2-22-91

30 vs. St. Andrews 3-1-91
MOST POINTS IN ONE HALF 56 vs. St. Andrews 3-1~-91

MOST POINTS IN GAME 91 vs. St. Andrews  3-1-91



INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

MOST FIELD GOALS

MOST FREE THROWS

MOST OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

MOST DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
MOST REBOUNDS

MOST STEALS

MOST POINTS IN ONE QUARTER

MOST POINTS IN ONE HALF

MOST POINTS SCORED

Total - Coleman; 14 vs. Ocmulgee 12-11-90
14 vs. CCA 1-8-91
2 pt. - Coleman; 13 vs. CCA 1-8-91
Pope; 13 vs. Robert Toombs 2-22-91
3 pt. - Coleman; 5 on 4 occasions
Coleman; 19 vs. St, Andrews 3~1-91

Pope; 12 vs. Edmund Burke 12-8-90
12 vs. Robert Toombs 2-22-91

Smith; 14 vs. Robert Toombs 2-22~9]
Smith; 23 vs. Robert Toombs 2-22-91

Yates; 7 vs. Nat. Greene 1-5-91
Smith; 7 vs. Cross Keys 2-19-91

Coleman; 18 vs. Piedmont 12-7-90
18 vs. Twiggs 12-15-90

Coleman; 33 vs. St. Andrews 3-1-01

“#*Coleman; 50 vs. St. Andrews 3-1-01

INDIVIDUAL HIGHS FOR SEASON

MOST FIELD COALS

*BEST FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
MOST FREE THROWS
#*BEST FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
LEADING SCORER
LEADING OFFENSIVE REBOUNDER
LEADING DEFENSIVE REBOUNDER
LEADING REBOUNDER
LEADING IN STEALS

MOST CONSECUTIVE FREE THROWS

*50 or more attempts
**New school record

Total - Coleman, 246

2 pt. = Pope, 203

3 pt. - Coleman, 55

Pope, 57% (203 of 356 atts.)
Coleman, 173

Coleman, 67% (173 of 258)

Coleman, 720 points 25.7 average
Pope, 196 :
Pope, 218
Pope, 414 14.3 average

Yates, 71

Coleman, 11



PLAYER

Charles Coleman
Chad Payne

Chad Payne

Chad Payne

Chad Payne

Chad Payne

Greg Rogers
Chad Payne

Chad Payne

Greg Rogers

PLAYER

Steve Pope

Chad Lewis

Brian Smith

Brian Smith
Anthony Thomlinson
Brian Smith

Steve Pope

Chad Payne

Chad Payne

Chad Payne

PLAYER

Chad Payne

Charles Coleman
Creg Rogers

Chad Lewis

*We are attempting to complete our school records.
available to us currently only go back to 1985.

TOP TEN SCORERS#*

Single Came

- TOTAL

POINTS

50
46
44
44
42
42
41
41
40
40

OPPONENT

St. Andrews
David Emanuel
Pathway
Pathway
George Walton
Robert Toombs
Fullington
David Emanuel
Fullington

" Thomas Jefferson

TOP TEN REBOUNDERS#*

TOTAL

REBOUNDS OPPONENT
26 St. Andrews
26 St. Andrews
23 Robert Toombs
21 Robert Toombs
21 David Emanuel
20 St. Andrews
20 Frederica
20 Robert Toombs
20 Memorial Day
20 Fullington

2,000 POINT CLUB*

CAREER POINTS

1,00

2,379

O POINT CLUB* -
1,735
1,182
1,015

DATE

3-1-91
2-6-89
12-1-88
2-24-89
2~25-88
12-9-88
2-4-86
1-3~89
12~-6-88
2~11-86

DATE
1-6-90

1-27-89
2-22-91
2-1-91

1-29-85
2-9-91

1-11-91
2-18-88
1-20-89
1-31-89

YEAR GRADUATED

1989

1991
1987
1960

Most statistics which are
If you have documented informa-

tion (newspaper articles, scorebooks, etc.) on other stats, we will be glad to

include them,



PLAYER

Chad Payne
Larry Mullis
Chad Payne
Brian Smith
Todd Yates
Larry Mullis
Chad Payne
Larry Mullis
Chad Payne
Lee McLemore
Chad Payne
Creg Rogers

Chad Payne

% See previous note

TOP TEN IN STEALS*

SINGLE GAME

STEALS

B e N N B N R N N o - T e - B U

OPPONENT

Fullington
Twiggs

David Emanuel
Cross Keys
Nathanael Creene
Robert Toombs
Pathway
Pathway
Fullington
GMC

Ocmulgee
Cross Keys

Twiggs

DATE

12-17-87
1-14-89
2-12-88
2-19-91
1-5-91
1-19~-88
12-2-88
12-1-88
12-6-88
12-11-87
12~-5-86
12-20-85
12-14~85



ALL
STATE

1691

Charles Coleman

AA-AAA
ALL S'I}}_R

1991

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
BEST EFFORT AWARD

MOST IMPROVED AWARD
BEST DEFENSIVE AWARD
SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

MOST VALUABLE SUBSTITUTE AWARD

ALL STARS

AA
ALL_TOURN.

1991

Charles Coleman

NORTH~SOUTH

1991

Charles Coleman

ALL
REGION

1991

Charles Coleman
Steve Pope

1690
Charles Coleman
Chad Lewis
Larry Mullis

ANNUAL AWARD WINNERS

CHARLES COLEMAN

ALLEN MANNING

TODD YATES

BRIAN SMITH

STEVE POPE

MICHAEL SLAUGHTER

ATLANTA
TIPOFF CLUB
TEAM OF THE YEAR

Charles Coleman

1990
Chad Lewis
Larry Mullis
Steve Pope
Allen Manning
Charles Coleman

Erwin Orr



